02-10-1999

]



100962571

**IEET** 

Our Ref.: 2018-207

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231		F =				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof	14 <b>1</b>				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	S. 50				
Masaei Nozawa		- C				
Sigenori Isomura	Name: DENSO CORPORATION	e				
Yukio Sawada	Internal Address:	100				
	Street Address: 1-1, Showa-cho	_ <del></del>				
	Kariya-city					
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?						
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Aichi-Pref.					
	State/Country: Japan					
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name	Zip: 448-8661					
Other	2xp. 110 0001					
Execution Date: January 14 & 19, 1999	Additional name/s & address/es attached?   Yes	] No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution are supplication.	Ol-26-99 cution date of the application is:  January 14 & 19, 199	9				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).					
(1) (To Be Assigned)	(1)					
(2)	$\begin{pmatrix} 1 \\ (2) \end{pmatrix}$					
(2) 09236646	(3)					
Additional numbers	1 ' '					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:	1				
concerning document should be mailed:	- Total name of displacations as patients involved.					
concerning accument should be manea.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Name: Larry S. Nixon	Enclosed					
Daily 5. Mixon	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #1	4_1140				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #19	4-1140				
Internal Address.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any	,				
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or					
1100 North Glebe Road	· ·					
8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper the					
	filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account</b> 1	10.				
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.					
<u> </u>	IOD WILLO OD A CID					
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE					
0.544						
9. Statements and signature.	make taken and compared to the first of					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co	оy				
/1999 @RLDVIginoboboogstnosé36646	0.101					
1561 Larry S Nivon 40.00 89	. (' M)					
Larry S. Nixon	January 26, 1999					
	ignature Date					
Reg. No. 25,640						
Total number of pages including <b>original</b> cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]						

**PATENT REEL: 9746 FRAME: 0585**  320184

52147 - US

				Case N	o		
	ASSIGN	MENT OF WORLDWIL	DE PATE	NT RIGHTS			
		Masaei Nozawa	··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
		Sigenori Isomura					
Inventors)		Yukio Sawada					
Assissa	considerations pai hereby does assig	eration of the sum of one do d to each of the undersign in, transfer and set over to					
Assignee) Address)		RPORATION	Aichi n	rof 118 8661	Tanan		
ŕ	1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661 Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the entire world and all countries including the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as						
Title)	AIR-ASSISTED TYPE FUEL INJECTOR FOR ENGINES  for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on or has already filed U.S. application Serial No.						
	_	acknowledges an obligation ne the invention was made	_	nent of this invention	on to said		
claims or pro agreements. The	visions of the Intern	nd further to perform any actional Convention for Profess) to perform all affirmative the Assignee.	ection of In	dustrial Property or	similar		
and all Letter continuing ap covenants th	s Patent of the Unite oplications thereof to at he has (they have	authorize(s) and request(sed States resulting from sa the said Assignee, as Asse) full right to convey the end I not execute, any agreeme	id applicationsignee of the interesting in the inte	on or any division o e entire interest, an t herein assigned, :	r divisions or d hereby		
his assignm	ent any further ident	grant(s) the firm of NIXON ification which may be nec Office for recordation of the	essary or d	esirable in order to			
In wi signature(s).	tness whereof, exec	cuted by the undersigned o	n the date(s	s) opposite the und	ersigned		
Date Ju	nucry/4, 1999	Signature of inventor	Ma	quei 1 ga	ua,		
Date <u>far</u>	mary 19. 1999	Signature of inventor	<u> Sig</u>	masaei Nozawa masaei Nozawa Sigenori Isof	mura		
Date <u>ja</u>	nuary 14: 1999	Signature of inventor	_dju	Isio Sawa	rola		
Date		Signature of inventor		Tasto bawasa			
Date		Signature of inventor		4.00			
Witnessed by	1: <u>Noviahi</u>	Shemoto	Date _	January	18.199		
<b>V</b> itnessed by	1: Jun K	Lasegawa	Date —	January	18,1999		

268049

**PATENT REEL: 9746 FRAME: 0586** 

Witnessed by:

Witnessed by: